
10 MARCH NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1987/8-continued 

Tariff 
Item 

84.17.009 

84.18.031 

84.18.031 

84.18.031 

84.18.031 

84.18.031 

84.18.031 

84.18.031 

84.18.039 

84.18.039 

84.18.039 

84.18.039 

84.18.039 

84.18.039 

84.18.039 

84.18.039 

84.18.039 

84.18.039 

84.18.039 

84.18.039 

84.18.039 

84.18.039 

84.18.039 

84.18.039 

Inset· 

Description of Goods 

Electrically heated fully humidified cooked 
food holding cabinets 

CURRENT APPROVAL 
Exhaust silencers, viz; 'Quietaire' and 'Arrow' 
brand, exceeding 14mm, for use on air· exhausting 
products 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Exhaust silencers exceeding 14mm 
CURRENT APPROVAL 
Filters and strainers for refrigerant gases, for 
use in refrigeration systems 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Refrigeration system refrigerant gas filters and 
strainers 
CURRENT APPROVAL 
Hydac oil filler, air breather, filter caps, 
peculiar for use in the filtration of air and 
oil in hydraulic systems 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Hydac oil filler, air breather, filter caps 
"Internals" for gas filters/filter separators 
other than catalogued parts, when declared by 
a manufacturer for use by him, only in making 
"Peco" gas filters/filter separators 
CURRENT APPROVAL 
Arkal (5.08cm) polycarbonate filter model 4900, 
for use with plastic pipework, and designed 
specifically for use in the irrigation industry 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Arkal (5.08cm) polycarbonate filter model 4900 
CURRENT APPROVAL 
Centri·cleaner vortex stock cleaners, peculiar 
to use by pulp and paper mills 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Centri-cleaner vortex stock cleaners 
CURRENT APPROVAL 
Cocoa bean cleaning equipment; viz; magnet 
apparatus, type DFRA·200/360 and dry·destoner 
type MTSB50, for use in chocolate making 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Cocoa bean cleaning equipment; viz; magnet 
apparatus, type DFRA·200/360 and dry-destoner 
type MTSB50 
CURRENT APPROVAL 
Combined fuel/filter/water separators, peculiar 
to use with diesel fuel 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Combined fuel/filter/water seperators 
Component parts, as may be approved, on 
condition that the goods are for use solely In 
making Cobra swimming pool filters; 
APPROVED: 
Part number 8660-14 drain plug, 16920-19 plug, 
23750-48 air relief, 24240-1 base, 24240-2 lid, 
24240-3 knob, 24240-4 o-ring, 24243-14 gasket, 
24240-32 gauge, 24240-241 insert, 24242-10 by 
pass valve assembly, 35505-1157 o-ring, 
35505-1238 o-ring 
Diesel exhaust purifiers, viz, PTX-3D, PTX-4DF, 
PTX-5DF, PTX-6DF, PTX-523D, and PTX-623D 

CURRENT APPROVAL 
Driers, Kmp type 1535.30gm and strainers, Kmp 
type 297-1, for use in making refrigeration type 
air-condi tioners 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Driers, Kmp type 1535.30gm and strainers, Kmp 
type 297-1 
CURRENT APPROVAL 
Facet filter housings for the filtration of 
water for commercial and domestic use 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Facet fi Iter housings 
CURRENT APPROVAL 
Fi Iter systems and cartridges Barnstead 
RO pure 
UI tra pure 
Nanopure 
and Nanopure II used to filter water in 
laboratories and the like 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Fi Iter systems and cartridges Barnstead 
RO pure 

Name and Address 
of Appl icant 

Taylor Freezer of (NZ) Ltd 
PO Box 22079 
Otahuhu 
AUCKLAND 

Collector of Customs 
PO Box 29 
AUCKLAND 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 
99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 
99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

Appn. 
Ref. 
No. 

AK 602760B 

420020K 

HO 420020K 

208688D 

HO 208688D 

202987B 

HO 202987B 
HO 200337G 

902387K 

HO 902387K 

11l374H 

HO 111374H 

927808H 

HO 927808H 

11l378L 

HO 111378L 
HO 927488L 

AK 602730L 

922421B 

HO 922421B 

930509C 

HO 930509C 

502108B 

HO 502108B 

'Category 
of 

Appn. 

A 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 
WA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 
WA 

WA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

1073 


