$Tariff\ Industry\ Assistance\ (Advertisement)\ Notice\ No.\ 1987/8-continued$ 

Tariff		Name and Address	Part II	Appn. Ref.	*Category of
Item	Description of Goods	of Applicant	Ref.	No.	Appn.
84.17.009	Electrically heated fully humidified cooked food holding cabinets	Taylor Freezer of (NZ) Ltd PO Box 22079 Otahuhu AUCKLAND	99	AK 602760B	A
84.18.031	CURRENT APPROVAL Exhaust silencers, viz; 'Quietaire' and 'Arrow' brand, exceeding l4mm, for use on air-exhausting		99	420020K	VA
84.18.031	products REQUESTED APPROVAL		00	HO 420020V	V.A.
84.18.031	Exhaust silencers exceeding 14mm CURRENT APPROVAL Filters and strainers for refrigerant gases, for		99 99	HO 420020K 208688D	VA VA
84.18.031	use in refrigeration systems REQUESTED APPROVAL Refrigeration system refrigerant gas filters and		99	HO 208688D	VA
84.18.031	strainers CURRENT APPROVAL			10 2000001	
	Hydac oil filler, air breather, filter caps, peculiar for use in the filtration of air and oil in hydraulic systems		99	202987В	VA
84.18.031	REQUESTED APPROVAL Hydac oil filler, air breather, filter caps		99	но 202987В	VA
84.18.031	'Internals' for gas filters/filter separators other than catalogued parts, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making 'Peco' gas filters/filter separators		99	НО 200337G	WA
84.18.039	CURRENT APPROVAL Arkal (5.08cm) polycarbonate filter model 4900, for use with plastic pipework, and designed		99	902387K	VA
84.18.039	specifically for use in the irrigation industry REQUESTED APPROVAL		00	W0 000007W	
84.18.039	Arkal (5.08cm) polycarbonate filter model 4900 CURRENT APPROVAL Centri-cleaner vortex stock cleaners, peculiar		99 99	НО 902387K 111374H	VA VA
84.18.039	to use by pulp and paper mills REQUESTED APPROVAL. Centri-cleaner vortex stock cleaners		99	но 111374н	VA
84.18.039	CURRENT APPROVAL Cocoa bean cleaning equipment; viz; magnet		99	927808Н	VA
84.18.039	apparatus, type DFRA-200/360 and dry-destoner type MTSB50, for use in chocolate making REQUESTED APPROVAL				
	Cocoa bean cleaning equipment; viz; magnet apparatus, type DFRA-200/360 and dry-destoner type MTSB50		99	НО 927808Н	VA
84.18.039	CURRENT APPROVAL  Combined fuel/filter/water separators, peculiar to use with diesel fuel		99	111378L	VA
84.18.039 84.18.039	REQUESTED APPROVAL Combined fuel/filter/water seperators Component parts, as may be approved, on		99 99	HO 111378L	VA WA
04.10.039	condition that the goods are for use solely in making Cobra swimming pool filters; APPROVED:		99	HO 927488L	WA
	Part number 8660-14 drain plug, 16920-19 plug, 23750-48 air relief, 24240-1 base, 24240-2 lid, 24240-3 knob, 24240-4 o-ring, 24243-14 gasket, 24240-32 gauge, 24240-241 insert, 24242-10 by pass valve assembly, 35505-1157 o-ring,				
84.18.039	35505-1238 o-ring Diesel exhaust purifiers, viz, PTX-3D, PTX-4DF, PTX-5DF, PTX-6DF, PTX-523D, and PTX-623D	Collector of Customs PO Box 29 AUCKLAND	99	AK 602730L	WA
84.18.039	CURRENT APPROVAL Driers, Kmp type 1535.30gm and strainers, Kmp type 297-1, for use in making refrigeration type air-conditioners		99	922421B	VA
84.18.039	REQUESTED APPROVAL Driers, Kmp type 1535.30gm and strainers, Kmp type 297-1		99	HO 922421B	VA
84.18.039	CURRENT APPROVAL Facet filter housings for the filtration of water for commercial and domestic use		99	930509C	VA
84.18.039	REQUESTED APPROVAL Facet filter housings		99	НО 930509С	VA
84.18.039	CURRENT APPROVAL Filter systems and cartridges Barnstead		99	502108B	VA
	RO pure Ultra pure Nanopure And Nanopure II used to filter water in				
84.18.039	and Nanopure II used to filter water in laboratories and the like REQUESTED APPROVAL				
	Filter systems and cartridges Barnstead RO pure		99	HO 502108B	VA